SES Series
ESD Protector                                                    1                                              www.goodark.com
ESD Protector                       SES12VSC70-6                        ROHS
Feature
 100W peak pulse power per line (tP = 8/20μＳ)
 SC-70-6L package
 Protect 4 lines bidirectional and 5 lines unidirectional
 Monolithic structure
 Working voltage: 12V
 Low clamping voltage
 ESD protection > 25KV
 Low leakage current
 RoHS compliant
 Transient protection for data lines to IEC 61000-4-2(ESD) ±15KV(air),
±8KV(contact); IEC 61000-4-4 (EFT) 40A (5/50ns)
Applications
 Cellular phones
 MP3 players
 Notebook
 PDAs
 Digital cameras
 Cellular phone base stations
Electrical characteristics per line@25℃(unless otherwise specified)   note1
 Note1: Pin 1, 3, 4, 5 or 6 to Pin 2
Absolute maximum rating @25℃  note1
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Reverse stand-off voltage VRWM    12 V
Reverse Breakdown voltage VBR It = 1mA 13.3   V
Reverse Leakage Current  IR VRWM = 12V T=25℃   1 μA
Clamping Voltage VC IPP =4.2A  tP = 8/20μＳ   23.8 V
Junction Capacitance Cj VR=0V  f = 1MHz (Note 1)  30  pF
Rating Symbol Value Units
Peak Pulse Power (tp=8/20μs) Ppp 100 W
Forward voltage@1A, 8/20μs VF 1.5 V
Operating Temperature TJ -55 to +150 ℃
Storage Temperature TSTG -55 to +150 ℃
SES Series
ESD Protector                                                    2                                              www.goodark.com
ESD Protector                       SES12VSC70-6                        ROHS
Typical Characteristics
SES Series
ESD Protector                                                    3                                              www.goodark.com
ESD Protector                       SES12VSC70-6                        ROHS
Product dimension and pad size
SES Series
ESD Protector                                                    4                                              www.goodark.com
ESD Protector                       SES12VSC70-6                        ROHS
Revision History
Revision Date  Changes
1.0 2008-7-3 -